

**Court No. - 90**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2877 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Mohd. Mustaqin And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** T.N. Sinha, Anoop Trivedi, Imran  
Mabood Khan, Rakesh Kumar Garg, Tahir Husain

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A., Ahmad Ali Siddiqui, Qazi  
Vakil Ahmad

**Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.**

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellants, list on 18th  
August, 2022.

**Order Date :-** 6.8.2022

VMA